PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELECTRONIC DIETARY FOODS INC.	07/27/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EATLITTLE INC.
Street Address:	162 Citadel Drive NW
City:	Calgary
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T3GT 4C7

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11718514
Application Number:	12294659
Application Number:	12517752
Application Number:	12936558

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (403)265-7219 Phone: 403-298-8157

Email: rajani@bennettjones.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Irene T. Bridger, Bennett Jones LLP

Address Line 1: 4500 Bankers Hall East Address Line 2: 855-2nd Street SW

Address Line 4: Calgary, CANADA T2P 4K7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 56304-10

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Irene T. Bridger

Total Attachments: 2

source=56304-Change#page1.tif source=56304-Change#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027606 FRAME: 0645 OF \$160.00 11/18514

CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 2012004319



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

ELECTRONIC DIETARY FOODS INC. CHANGED ITS NAME TO EATLITTLE INC. ON 2011/07/27.





PATENT REEL: 027606 FRAME: 0646

Name Change Alberta Corporation - Registration Statement

Alberta Amendment Date: 2011/07/27

Service Request Number: 16664656 Corporate Access Number: 2012004319

Legal Entity Name:

ELECTRONIC DIETARY FOODS INC.

French Equivalent Name:

Legal Entity Status:

Active

Alberta Corporation Type:

Named Alberta Corporation

New Legal Entity Name:

EATLITTLE INC.

New French Equivalent Name:

Nuans Number:

103301526

Nuans Date:

2011/07/26

French Nuans Number: French Nuans Date:

Professional Endorsement Provided:

Future Dating Required:

Annual Return

File Year	Date Filed
2010	2010/09/25
2009	2010/09/25
2008	2008/10/04

Attachment

Attachment Type	Microfilm Bar Code	Date Recorded
Other Rules or Provisions	ELECTRONIC	2005/10/25
Share Structure	ELECTRONIC	2005/10/25

Registration Authorized By: MARTIN MINTCHEV OWNER



PATENT REEL: 027606 FRAME: 0647

RECORDED: 01/26/2012